

IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

HARRY SUGARMAN,

Appellant,

vs.

JACK B. FORBRAGD, et al.,

Appellees.

APPELLEES' BRIEF

APPEAL FROM
THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

CECIL F. POOLE,
United States Attorney,
ROBERT N. ENSIGN,
Assistant U. S. Attorney,
450 Golden Gate Avenue
San Francisco, California 94102
Attorneys for Appellees.

ARTHUR A. DICKERMAN
Attorney
Department of Health, Education, and Welfare
1521 West Pico Boulevard
Los Angeles, California 90015

Of Counsel

FILED

MAR 15 1968

WM. B. LUCK, CLERK

MAR 21 1968

TOPICAL INDEX

	<u>Page</u>
Table of authorities	ii
Statement of jurisdiction	1
Statement of the case	3
Argument	5
A. Introductory statement	5
B. Agency determinations regarding the admissibility of imports do not require a formal hearing or an "exclusive record for decision"	5
C. Agency determinations regarding the admissibility of imports are committed to agency discretion by law	14
D. The District Court properly held that the agency action was neither arbitrary nor capricious, and that respondents were entitled to summary judgment	22
E. This is an unconsented suit against the United States	29
Conclusion	31
Certifications	33
Appendix A	i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
Abbott Laboratories v. Gardner, 387 U.S. 136 (1967)	18, 20, 21, 22
Ambruster v. Mellon, 41 F. 2d 430 (Apps. D.C., 1930)	23
Angelis v. Bouchard, 181 F. Supp. 551 (D. N.J., 1960)	18
Bridgeport Federal Savings and Loan Ass'n v. Federal Home Loan Bank Board, 199 F. Supp. 410, 411-413 (E.D. Pa., 1961), aff'd 307 F. 2d 580, 581 (C.A. 3, 1962), cert. den. 371 U.S. 950	8
Brownell v. Tom We Shung, 352 U.S. 180 (1956)	17
Buttfield v. Stranahan, 192 U.S. 470 (1903)	12
Canadian Memorial Chiropractic College v. Shumate (W.D. N.Y., Civil 1966-189, July 26, 1967)	8, Appendix A
Federal Security Administrator v. Quaker Oats Co., 318 U.S. 218 (1943)	28
Jay v. Boyd, 351 U.S. 345 (1956)	11
Kwong Hai Chew v. Colding, 344 U.S. 590 (1953)	13
Larson v. Domestic and Foreign Commerce Corp., 337 U.S. 682 (1949)	25, 29, 30
Leng May Ma v. Barber, 357 U.S. 185 (1958)	10

	<u>Page</u>
Montgomery v. Ffrench, 299 F. 2d 730 (C.A. 8, 1962)	16
Pasadena Research Laboratories, Inc. v. U. S., 169 F. 2d 375 (C.A. 9, 1948), cert. den. 335 U.S. 853	31
Shaughnessy v. U. S. ex rel. Mezei, 354 U.S. 206 (1953)	10, 13
Sugarman v. Forbragd, et al., 267 F. Supp. 817 (N.D. Calif., 1967)	3
The James J. Hill, 65 F. Supp. 265 (D. Md., 1946)	6, 23, 24, 25
Toilet Goods Ass'n, Inc. v. Gardner, 387 U.S. 158 (1967)	18, 20, 21, 22
230 Boxes ... of Fish v. U. S., 168 F. 2d 361 (C.A. 6, 1948)	13
Wong Yang Sung v. McGrath, 339 U.S. 33 (1950)	13

Statutes

5 U.S.C. 554(a)	7, 8, 30
5 U.S.C. 556(a)	7, 8, 30
5 U.S.C. 701(a)	14, 30
5 U.S.C. 706	1, 30
21 U.S.C. 331(a)	19
21 U.S.C. 332(a)	19
21 U.S.C. 333(a)	19
21 U.S.C. 334(a)	13, 19

	<u>Page</u>
21 U.S.C. 334(b)	13
21 U.S.C. 337	19
21 U.S.C. 342(a)(3)	26
21 U.S.C. 352(e)(1)(B)	19
21 U.S.C. 381(a)	6, 7, 8, 12, 13, 14, 15, 21, 22, 26, 30
28 U.S.C. 1291	2
28 U.S.C. 1292	2
28 U.S.C. 1361	1
28 U.S.C. 2107	2
